Mason County 4-H

MONTHLY NEWSLETTER

мотто

TO MAKE THE BEST BETTER

PLEDGE

MY HEAD TO CLEARER THINKING,
MY HEART TO GREATER LOYALTY,
MY HANDS TO LARGER SERVICE,
AND MY HEALTH TO BETTER LIVING,
FOR MY CLUB,
MY COMMUNITY,
MY COUNTRY,
AND MY WORLD.

4-H IS A "LEARN BY DOING" YOUTH LED ORGANIZATION FOR STUDENTS AGES 8-18

JOIN THE CLUB

WWW.4HONLINE.COM
NEW YEAR BEGINS SEPTEMBER 1ST
\$30 - YOUTH
\$10 - ADULT VOLUNTEER
"MUST ENROLL ANUALLY"



505 Moody Street Mason, TX 76856



PO Box 247 Mason, TX 76856



(325) 347-6459



sam.spradlin@ag.tamu.edu karen.jennings@ag.tamu.edu



www.mason.agrilife.org



Mason County Texas AgriLife Extension



Remind 101 Text: @masonco4h to 81010

Mason County 4-H Social

All Mason County 4-H Members

Decoration: Friday, July 8 (CEO @ 5:00pm)

Line Up: Saturday, July 9 (109 Broad St @ 8:30am)

Wear your new Mason County 4-H t-shirt!
Bring a water gun!

Mason County 4-H Officers

President: Dakota Martin

Vice President: Jay Ahlschwede Secretary: Clancy Osbourn Reporter: Mason Hatfield

Parliamentarian: Sophie Ahlschwede

Treasurer: Ruby Osbourn

Council Delegate: Jarrett Worrell





Announcements

July 1 4-H Awards Applications Due - CEO

Applications available through our website.

July 9 Mason County Roundup 4-H Float

All Mason County 4-H Members

Friday, July 8 - Decorate Float at the Extension Office (5:00pm)

Saturday, July 9 - Line Up - (8:30am - 109 Broad Street)

Wear your new Mason County 4-H t-shirt and bring a water gun!

August 5 RSVP Deadline for End of Year Banquet

August 12 End of Year Banquet (Community Building @ 6:00pm)

September 6 Kickoff Party (City Pool @ 4:00pm)

Contest Dates

July 6-8 4-H County Camp (Completed 3rd - 6th Grades)

Registration available through our website.

July 12 D7 Record Book Judging





Mason County 4-H

IN THE NEWS





